ACOSTA with postal addresses at Lot 
5 Blk 3 Idesia Dasmariñas Heights, Brgy. San Agustin 
1, Dasmariñas City, Cavite and Villa Mendoza, Daang 
Luma Road, Kaybagal North, Tagaytay City and for the 
satisfaction of the mortgaged debt which as of 30 October 
2025 amounts to SIX MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 
SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 
SIXTY FOUR PESOS & 77/100 (Php6,567,464.77), 
exclusive of all legal fees and expenses incidental to this 
foreclosure and sale, the undersigned sheriff will sell at 
public auction on January 15, 2026 at 10:00 o'clock 
in the morning or soon thereafter in the Ground Floor 
Lobby of Dasmariñas Community Affairs (DASCA)